EVERLIGHT

Dear Customer,

Due to the statewide Executive Order "Stay At Home" in California all employees will be working remotely with the exception of our warehouse personnel as they are exempt from the Executive Order under the transportation and logistics sector. We will continue to take precautionary measures to ensure our warehouse team stay safe and healthy.

As the Coronavirus situation remains ever- changing, In the event that we should have Executive Orders similar to the one in California in other states where Everlight Americas, Inc. operates in, we will comply and have employees work remotely. Everlight Americas, Inc. will continue to operate effectively and efficiently as possible during this time.

We appreciate your understanding and patience during this difficult time that has affected many businesses and people around the world.

Our hearts go out to those families directly impacted by the virus. Please continue to take care of yourself and each other.

Best regards,

Bernd Kammerer

President Everlight Americas, Inc.

> Everlight Americas, Inc. 3220 Commander Drive, Suite 100 Carrollton, Texas 75006 Tel: 972-490-4008 Fax: 972-490-5009 www.everlight.com